
HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #4 JUNE 26th-27th, 2000
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
    (event was not run due     

to inclement weather)
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
   1 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 43.0 1 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA 43.0
         

STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 REDDI WHIP ASGRA 66.5    1 REDDI WHIP ASGRA 66.5
2 CINDY BRENDLE ASGRA 63.5    2 CINDY BRENDLE ASGRA 63.5

         
CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 TEENY BUCKINGHAM HGRA 6.61 1 BONITA SYMONS MGRA 9.09 1 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 31.55
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 19.36 2 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 10.35 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 35.45
3 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 21.20 3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 16.09 3 RUDY MGRA 63.05
4 RUDY MGRA 31.25 4 VAL VAWTER HGRA 28.02    
5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 56.20 5 RUDY MGRA 31.80    

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.05 1 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 0.92 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 2.73
2 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 1.21 2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 1.68    
3 SUE TAYLER HGRA 1.29       
4 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 1.70       
5 MAY B KNOTT HGRA 1.88       
6 BONITA SYMONS MGRA 1.95       

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

   1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 7.84 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 7.84
         

BARREL RACE BARREL RACE BARREL RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 19.51 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 20.16 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 39.67
2 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 19.53 2 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 21.36 2 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 44.07
3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 21.91 3 MARY TABAY CGRA 21.70 3 MARY TABAY CGRA 44.68
4 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 22.63 4 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 22.92 4 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 45.55
5 MARY TABAY CGRA 22.98 5 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 24.54 5 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 46.11
6 TAMI CATRON HGRA 23.34 6 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 27.16 6 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 49.07
7 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 24.75 7 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 29.94 7 TAMI CATRON HGRA 55.78
8 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 28.23 8 TAMI CATRON HGRA 32.44 8 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 58.17

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 26.27 1 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 24.14 1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 54.92
2 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 29.88 2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 28.58 2 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 58.48
3 MARY TABAY CGRA 32.46 3 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 28.60 3 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 66.06
4 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 36.60 4 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 28.65 4 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 79.57
5 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 37.48 5 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 35.84 5 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 81.13
6 JACKIE D'AMICO OGRA 45.29 6 TAMI CATRON HGRA 39.20 6 TAMI CATRON HGRA 89.74
7 TAMI CATRON HGRA 50.54 7 HENRYETTA PETERSON OGRA 42.97    
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #4 JUNE 26th-27th, 2000
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 12.43    1 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 12.43
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 12.84  (event was not run due  2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 12.84
3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 12.89  to inclement weather)  3 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 12.89
4 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 15.97    4 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 15.97
5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 17.86    5 TAMI CATRON HGRA 17.86

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 71.5  (event was not run due  1 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 71.5

to inclement weather)
         

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 KYLE PUTMAN NSGRA 57.5 1 CHRIS MOORE CGRA 52.0 1 CHRIS MOORE CGRA 106.5
2 CHRIS MOORE CGRA 54.5       
3 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 47.0       

 
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 69.9 1 TRENT WAGNER PONY 68.0 1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 137.7
2 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 67.5 2 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 67.8 2 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 134.0
3 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 60.0 2 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 67.8 3 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 127.8

   4 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 66.9    
   5 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 66.5    
         

CHUTE DOGGING   CHUTE DOGGING  CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 3.96 1 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 4.70 1 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 8.66
2 KEN BOGE HGRA 4.21 2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 4.73 2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 9.31
3 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 4.58 3 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA 6.14 3 KEN BOGE HGRA 11.00
4 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 6.43 4 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 6.45 4 DWAYNE PIKE KGRA 12.88
5 JOHN BECK CGRA 8.15 5 KEN BOGE HGRA 6.79 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 19.06
6 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA 15.19 6 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 7.13 6 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 33.07
7 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 16.99 7 JIM DE LINE MGRA 8.10 7 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 36.44
8 JEFF TAYLOR IDGRA 24.46 8 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 8.45 8 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 51.39

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 0.91 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 0.90 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.92
2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 1.02 2 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 1.06 2 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 1.97
3 JOHN BECK CGRA 1.28 3 PATRICK HUNTER ASGRA 1.44    
3 JOE MEALS TGRA 1.28       
5 DJ TGRA 1.45       
6 JIM DE LINE MGRA 1.67       

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 7.75    1 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 7.75
         

BARREL RACE BARREL RACE BARREL RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 JOE MEALS TGRA 19.27    1 JOE MEALS TGRA 19.27
2 DJ TGRA 19.41  (event was not run due  2 DJ TGRA 19.41
3 JOHN BECK CGRA 19.47  to inclement weather)  3 JOHN BECK CGRA 19.47
4 JEFF BURNS OGRA 19.64    4 JEFF BURNS OGRA 19.64
5 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 19.72    5 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 19.72
6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 19.99    6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 19.99
7 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 20.52    7 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 20.52
8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 20.57    8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 20.57
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #4 JUNE 26th-27th, 2000
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 JOHN BECK CGRA 23.75 1 DJ TGRA 24.68 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 48.51
2 JIM DE LINE MGRA 24.91 2 JOHN BECK CGRA 24.76 2 JEFF BURNS OGRA 50.78
3 JOE MEALS TGRA 25.77 3 JEFF BURNS OGRA 24.93 3 DJ TGRA 51.00
4 JEFF BURNS OGRA 25.85 4 JOE MEALS TGRA 25.67 4 JOE MEALS TGRA 51.44
5 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 25.96 5 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 26.36 5 DAVID JOHNSON OGRA 54.46
6 DJ TGRA 26.32 6 DAVID JOHNSON OGRA 26.80 6 ROBERT THURTELL CGRA 57.75
7 DAVID JOHNSON OGRA 27.66 7 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 28.92 7 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 61.24
8 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 31.92 8 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 31.71 8 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 64.06

         
FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 DJ TGRA 11.91    1 DJ TGRA 11.91
2 JOHN BECK CGRA 12.06  (event was not run due  2 JOHN BECK CGRA 12.06
3 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 12.34  to inclement weather)  3 T.W. DOOLEY HGRA 12.34
4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 12.43    4 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 12.43
5 KEN BOGE HGRA 12.63    5 KEN BOGE HGRA 12.63
6 DOUGLAS ECKRICH HGRA 13.82    6 DOUGLAS ECKRICH HGRA 13.82
7 CHRIS MOORE CGRA 15.87    7 CHRIS MOORE CGRA 15.87
8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 18.67    8 JIM DE LINE MGRA 18.67

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 36.95    1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 36.95
1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA    1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA
2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 39.34    2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 39.34
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA    2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 10.19 1 DJ TGRA 10.04 1 DAN NAGEL HGRA 23.32
1 KURT RIED HGRA 1 JOE MEALS TGRA 1 ROGER PETERSON HGRA
1 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 10.19 2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 10.21 2 KEN BOGE HGRA 23.42
1 CLARK MONK UGRA 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA 2 GENE FRAIKES TGRA
3 KEN BOGE HGRA 10.76 3 DAN NAGEL HGRA 10.95 3 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 24.00
3 GENE FRAIKES TGRA 3 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 3 DONNA WILSON OGRA
4 MALCOM MYERS MGRA 10.80 4 RUDY MGRA 11.27 4 DJ TGRA 24.58
4 CHARLIE ROBERTS MGRA 4 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 4 JOE MEALS TGRA
5 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 12.06 5 RANDY JOHNSON HGRA 11.73 5 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 24.88
5 DONNA WILSON OGRA 5 MARV PFEIFER HGRA 5 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA
6 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 12.14 6 ROCKY KUHN MGRA 11.94 6 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 25.12
6 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 6 DONNA WILSON OGRA 6 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA
7 DAN NAGEL HGRA 12.37 7 KEN BOGE HGRA 12.66 7 RUDY MGRA 27.38
7 ROGER PETERSON HGRA 7 GENE FRAIKES TGRA 7 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA
8 DJ TGRA 14.54 8 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 12.74 8 KEVIN DOYLE HGRA 28.10
8 JOE MEALS TGRA 8 JENNIFER VRANA SEGRA 8 JEFF TAYLOR IDGRA
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HEARTLAND REGIONAL RODEO #4 JUNE 26th-27th, 2000
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 14.37    1 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 14.37
1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA  (event was not run due  1 BRYN GEERDES HGRA
1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA  to inclement weather)  1 FRANK ELAM, JR TGRA
2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 17.07    2 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 17.07
2 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA    2 MICHAEL MONTOYA CGRA
2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA    2 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
3 RUDY MGRA 26.44    3 RUDY MGRA 26.44
3 MALCOM MYERS MGRA    3 MALCOM MYERS MGRA
3 CHARLIE ROBERTS MGRA    3 CHARLIE ROBERTS MGRA
4 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 33.59    4 DAVE ELLIOTT HGRA 33.59
4 KURT RIED HGRA    4 KURT RIED HGRA
4 TINA VANDERPOOL HGRA    4 TINA VANDERPOOL HGRA
5 KEN BOGE HGRA 42.13    5 KEN BOGE HGRA 42.13
5 JIM DE LINE MGRA    5 JIM DE LINE MGRA
5 DIANE BEDELL OGRA    5 DIANE BEDELL OGRA
6 SUE TAYLER HGRA 44.99    6 SUE TAYLER HGRA 44.99
6 DJ TGRA    6 DJ TGRA
6 JOE MEALS TGRA    6 JOE MEALS TGRA
7 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 50.52    7 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 50.52
7 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA    7 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA
7 REDDI WHIP ASGRA    7 REDDI WHIP ASGRA
8 JUDIDIAH KIRKPATRICK ARGRA 63.66    8 JUDIDIAH KIRKPATRICK ARGRA 63.66
8 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA    8 ELODIE HUTTNER GSGRA
8 JAMES LOGSDON HGRA    8 JAMES LOGSDON HGRA

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 MALCOM MYERS MGRA 13.91    1 MALCOM MYERS MGRA 13.91
1 CHARLIE ROBERTS MGRA  (event was not run due  1 CHARLIE ROBERTS MGRA
2 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 15.62  to inclement weather)  2 LANCE HAVERLY ASGRA 15.62
2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA    2 OSCAR MOCELO ASGRA
3 JIM DE LINE MGRA 15.80    3 JIM DE LINE MGRA 15.80
3 JIM SHIVERS MGRA    3 JIM SHIVERS MGRA
4 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 16.55    4 ANTHONY ADAMOWSKI ILGRA 16.55
4 STEVE CHAVEZ ILGRA    4 STEVE CHAVEZ ILGRA
5 JEFF BURNS OGRA 16.78    5 JEFF BURNS OGRA 16.78
5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA    5 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA
6 DAN NAGEL HGRA 18.03    6 DAN NAGEL HGRA 18.03
6 ROGER PETERSON HGRA    6 ROGER PETERSON HGRA
7 LARRY HALDEMAN HGRA 18.59    7 LARRY HALDEMAN HGRA 18.59
7 JAMES LOGSDON HGRA 7 JAMES LOGSDON HGRA
8 JOHN BECK CGRA 23.88 8 JOHN BECK CGRA 23.88
8 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 8 DIANE BEDELL OGRA

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 TRENDA MONNAHAN OGRA 525 1 JUSTIN DENNIS CGRA 355
2 BRYN GEERDES HGRA 355 Place Team Assn Points 2 DJ TGRA 290
3 DIANE BEDELL OGRA 327 1 Heartland HGRA 1,724 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 262
4 RETHA TAYLOR OGRA 210 2 Oklahoma OGRA 1,517 4 JOE MEALS TGRA 252

   3 Colorado CGRA 1,057    
4 Missouri MGRA 805
5 Texas TGRA 769
6 Atlantic States ASGRA 450
7 California GSGRA 210
8 Georgia SEGRA 170
9 Kansas KGRA 152

10 Illinios ILGRA 70
Cowgirls 29 11 North Star NSGRA 50
Cowboys 44 11 Pennsylvania/Ohio/New York PONY 50

Total 73 13 Utah UGRA 47
14 Alberta ARGRA 15

Events entered 409 14 Idaho IDGRA 15
Average Events per Contestant 5.60 Total 7,101

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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